CY26121
PacketClock™ Spread Spectrum
Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07350 Rev. *E  Revised May 20, 2016
PacketClock™ Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
Features
■ Integrated phase-locked loop (PLL)

CY26121
Document Number: 38-07350 Rev. *E Page 5 of 9
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY26121KZXI-21 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY26121KZXI-21T 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
T = Tape and Reel, Blank = Tube
Fixed
Temperature range
I = Industrial
X = Pb-free
16 Pin TSSOP
Indicates Foundry Manufacturing
Base part Number
Company ID: CY = CYPRESS
26121CY K Z X I -21 T
CY26121
Document Number: 38-07350 Rev. *E Page 6 of 9
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 4.  16-pin TSSOP (4.40 mm Body) Z16.173/ZZ16.173 Package Outline, 51-85091
51-85091 *E
CY26121
Document Number: 38-07350 Rev. *E Page 7 of 9
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureTable 1.  Acronyms Used in this Document
Acronym Description
ESR Equivalent Series Resistance
PLL Phase-Locked Loop
TSSOP Thin-Shrunk Small Outline Package
Table 2.  Units of Measure
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
k kilohm
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
mA milliampere
mW milliwatt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
V volt
CY26121
Document Number: 38-07350 Rev. *E Page 8 of 9
Document History Page
Document Title: CY26121, PacketClock™ Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
Document Number: 38-07350
Rev. ECN No. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 121669 02/11/03 CKN New data sheet.
*A 2440886 See ECN KVM /
AESA
Updated Ordering Information:
Added part numbers CY26121ZXC-21, CY26121ZXC-21T, CY26121ZXI-21,
and CY26121ZXI-21T.
Added part numbers CY26121KZC-21, CY26121KZC-21T, CY26121KZI-21,
and CY26121KZI-21T.
Added part numbers CY26121KZXC-21, CY26121KZXC-21T,
CY26121KZXI-21, and CY26121KZXI-21T.
Removed part numbers CY26121ZI-11, CY26121ZI-11T, CY26121ZI-31 and
CY26121ZI-31T.
Added Note “Not recommended for new designs.” and referred in some MPNs.
Updated to new template.
*B 2899683 03/26/10 KVM Removed reference to -2, -3, -11, -31 parts in all instances across the